
Dec 19, 2025, 10:34 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
19/12/2025

To date
19/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

     

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 22, 2025, 3:32 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
22/12/2025

To date
22/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

     

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 25, 2025, 1:30 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
24/12/2025

To date
24/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 24/12/2025 sridhar - 25/790, Ramasamy Salai K K Nagar, K K Nagar, Chennai, 
10, 600078

 

2 24/12/2025 Padmasri - 25/790, Ramasamy Salai K K Nagar, K K Nagar, Chennai, 
10, 600078

 

3 24/12/2025 jayashree - 25/790, Ramasamy Salai K K Nagar, K K Nagar, Chennai, 
10, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 26, 2025, 7:02 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
26/12/2025

To date
26/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

     

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 28, 2025, 5:43 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
27/12/2025

To date
27/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 27/12/2025 DHANUSH RAJA A K No1101, 74Th Street 12th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Zone10, 600078

 

2 27/12/2025 Ambika - 32/13, Sivan koil street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu S.O, 
virugambakkam, 600107

 

3 27/12/2025 Krishna moothy 25/7, 54th Street 10th Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Virugambakkam, 600078

 

4 27/12/2025 Malarvizhi 25/7, 54th Street 10th Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

5 27/12/2025 Meenatchi - 10/1, Srinivasa Nagar Main Road, Koyambedu, 
Koyambedu, Aminjikarai, 600107

 

6 27/12/2025 Radhika - No 2 B,Plot No 16,2nd Floor, Avm Avenue 2nd Main Road, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

7 27/12/2025 vasanthikalanit 13/33, Evr Periyar Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 



Dec 28, 2025, 5:43 AM

8 27/12/2025 THRIVIKRAM Flat No.7/12, Srinivasa Nagar,first Street, Koyambedu, 
Koyambedu, Aminjikarai, 600107

 

9 27/12/2025 Anandavalli - No.25/37, Evr Periyar Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 

10 27/12/2025 Vijaya - 12, West Mada Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 

11 27/12/2025 Durai - No.12, West Mada Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 

12 27/12/2025 Rajendiran - No.12, West Mada Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 

13 27/12/2025 Saranya No 89c/8, Gandhi Nagar Main Road, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

14 27/12/2025 Jayakumar - No 84/35, Gandhi Nagar Mainroad, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

15 27/12/2025 Jayalakshmi - No 84/35, Gandhi Nagar Main Road, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

16 27/12/2025 Susila - 42/48, South Mada Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 

17 27/12/2025 M JOTHI No 10/19, Anna Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

18 27/12/2025 AAKASH 8, Manickavasagar Street, M.G.R Nagar, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

19 27/12/2025 Suresh - 41/48, South Mada Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 



Dec 28, 2025, 5:43 AM

20 27/12/2025 Sumithradevi - 88/NA, Kannigapuram, Kk Nagar, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

21 27/12/2025 Balasubramanian - 41/48, South Mada Street, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 

22 27/12/2025 Karthik - S2,no 176 Senthamizh Apartments, Kumaran Colony 6th 
Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

23 27/12/2025 ravi - M23E, Sri Subha Colony, Chennai, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

24 27/12/2025 Ramesh - S2,senthamizh Apartments, Kumaran Colony 6th Street, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

25 27/12/2025 Vinothini Josephine Mary 5/7, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

26 27/12/2025 NAZIYA K B 9/4, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

27 27/12/2025 DEVI SHREE 7/12 Sskappartment, Suryastreet, Saligrammam, 
Saligrammam, Mambalam, 600093

 

28 27/12/2025 P K VALLI MANAVALAN No 3, Elango Nagar 5th Street, Virugambakkam, 
Vrugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

29 27/12/2025 VAIJAYANTHIMALA 
VALLI MANAVALAN

No 3, Elango Nagar 5th Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

30 27/12/2025 Santhi - 482, Semathamman 3rd Sector, Koyambedu, Koyambedu, 
Aminjikarai, 600107

 

31 27/12/2025 Satheswari - 15/9, 58th Street, 10th Sector, Ayyavupuram, K K Nagar, K 
K Nager, Mambalam, 600078

 



Dec 28, 2025, 5:43 AM

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 29, 2025, 7:52 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
28/12/2025

To date
28/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 28/12/2025 Yaseen Khan - 9/4, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

2 28/12/2025 Saravanan - 156A, Annai Sathya Nagar 10th Street, Nesapakkam, Kk 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

3 28/12/2025 sandhiya anandhan Plot No.44 Door No.6/3, Kamarajar Street, Santhi Nagar,, 
Saligramam,, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

4 28/12/2025 femina bano No 4, Vijayaragavapuram, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

5 28/12/2025 Sathish Kumar pazhanivel Plot No.44 Door No.6/3, Kamarajar Street Santhi Nagar, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

6 28/12/2025 Peer Mohammed - 21/334 Chelli Ammam Kovil Street, Sheik Abdulla Nagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

7 28/12/2025 Mohammed Faheem - 21/334 Chelli Amman Kovil Street, Sheik Abdulla Nagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 



Dec 29, 2025, 7:52 AM

8 28/12/2025 VIJAYARANI Kottaichamy N0.26, Sankaralinganar Street, M.G.R Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

9 28/12/2025 Neelo Banu - 21/334 Chelli Amman Kovil Street, Sheik Abdulla Nagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

10 28/12/2025 Elumalai - 26c,, P.v.Rajamannar Salai, K.k.nagar, Kknagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

11 28/12/2025 Rekha 8, Thirugnanasambandhar Street, M.G.R Nagar, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

12 28/12/2025 Laxsmanprasanth - Asta AVM, D63, Kannikapuram 3rd Street, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

13 28/12/2025 Ramya - No 19A/21, Puroshothaman Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

14 28/12/2025 Sabarish - No 17/9, Kanniah Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

15 28/12/2025 Uma Rani - New No 9, Kannaiah Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

16 28/12/2025 Renuka G Renuka Asta AVM, B11C, P V Rajamannar Salai, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

17 28/12/2025 NOORJAHAN 16 ,1floor, Mookabikai Street, Jaibalaji Street, Nesapakkam, 
K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

18 28/12/2025 nityarajkumar 30/M BLOCK, SCB QUARTERS, SIVALINGAPURAM, 
Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

19 28/12/2025 K ROHAN 199/41 Flat A2 Block 2 Phase 3, Jains Ashraya Arcot Road, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 



Dec 29, 2025, 7:52 AM

20 28/12/2025 Gopalakrishnan V 
Gopalakrishnan

Asta AVM, B11C, P V Rajamannar Salai, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

21 28/12/2025 Rajkumar 30 M Block, Scb Quarters, Sivalingapuram, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

22 28/12/2025 Meyyappan 17/5 First Floor, Krishna Nagar 5th Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, ZONE 10, 600092

 

23 28/12/2025 GAYATHRI Plot No 139 A/20, Kumaran Colony 4th Street, Vadapalani, 
Vadapalani, Mambalam, 600026

 

24 28/12/2025 Mohamedimathiyaz - No.16 ,1 Floor, Mookambikai Street, Jaibalaji Street, 
Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

25 28/12/2025 Deepa - No 30/38, Erikarai St, Nesapakkam, KK Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

26 28/12/2025 CHITRA Plot No 139/20, Kumaran Colony 4th Street, Vadapalani, 
Vadapalani, Mambalam, 600026

 

27 28/12/2025 Visalakshi 17/5 5th Street Fisrt Floor, Krishna Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, ZONE 10, 600092

 

28 28/12/2025 Rajapandi - No.32/19 4th Street, Vijayaragapuram, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

29 28/12/2025 Ganapathi - 31, Narayanasamy 5th Street, Virugampakkam, 
Virugampakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

30 28/12/2025 SATHYA No13, Kamarajar Street, Jafferkhanpet, Ashok Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600083

 

31 28/12/2025 Latha - No.32/19 4th Street, Vijayaragapuram, Saligramam, 600093, 
Mambalam, 600093

 



Dec 29, 2025, 7:52 AM

32 28/12/2025 Chandru No.32/19 4th Street, Vijayaragapuram, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

33 28/12/2025 Abdul Rahim - No.13/5, Dhasarathapuram 5th Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Zone-10, 600093

 

34 28/12/2025 Kalaiyarasan - 14/42, Narayanasamy Street, Virugampakkam, 
Virugampakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

35 28/12/2025 Deepa - No.13, Annai Sathya Nager 2 treet, Chennai, Ashok Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

36 28/12/2025 Devi - 31a, Narayanasamy 5th Street, Virugampakkam, 
Virugampakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

37 28/12/2025 Vijayalakshmi - 11/5 Ram Plaza, Kamaraj Salai, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, ZONE 10, 600092

 

38 28/12/2025 suresh babu 24 / 14, Sakthi Vinaygar Koil Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

39 28/12/2025 Danalakshmi - No.13, Annai Sathya Nager 2 Street, Chennai, Ashok Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

40 28/12/2025 Vetri Chelvan - 8/11, Velautham Street, M.G.R Nagar, KK Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

41 28/12/2025 pushpalatha 24 / 14, Sakthi Vinayagar Koil Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

42 28/12/2025 Krishnan - No.13, Annnai Sathya Nager 2 Street, Chennai, Ashok 
Nager, Mambalam, 600078

 

43 28/12/2025 Palanivel - 137, Pachiyappan Street, Jafferkhanpet, Ashoknagar, 
Mambalam, 600083

 



Dec 29, 2025, 7:52 AM

44 28/12/2025 Siva sundaram E 401 AYNA APPARTMENT, Padmavathi Nagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, ZONE 10, 600092

 

45 28/12/2025 Sudha - 137, Pachiyappan Street, Jafferkhan Pet, Ashoknagar, 
Mampalam, 600083

 

46 28/12/2025 semban No.16 5th Street 7th Cross Street, Vijayaragapuram 5th 
Street 7th Cross, Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 

600093

 

47 28/12/2025 RAVISHANKAR Asta AVM, B5N, Kannigapuram, 3rd Street, Kk Nagar, Kk 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

48 28/12/2025 pavithra 9/19, Munusamy Street, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, 
West Mambalam, 600092

 

49 28/12/2025 TAMILARASI 36, Anna Street, Gandhi Nagar, Saligrammam, 
Saligrammam, Mambalam, 600093

 

50 28/12/2025 Sundara Moorthy - 20 / 12, Sakthivinayagar Koil Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

51 28/12/2025 HARIKRISHNAN No 7/11, Vijayaragavapuram5thStreet4thcrossStreet, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

52 28/12/2025 Venkatesan - No.37, Annnai Sathya Nager 3 Street, Chennai, Ashok 
Nager, Mambalam, 600078

 

53 28/12/2025 meenachi - No.119, Semathamman Nagar,3rd Sector, Koyambedu, 
Koyambedu, Aminjikarai, 600107

 

54 28/12/2025 Kamsala No 8, F Block, SCB Quaters, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, K 
K Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

55 28/12/2025 THENMOZHI No.27A, Durgaiamman Koil Street, Choolaipallam, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 



Dec 29, 2025, 7:52 AM

56 28/12/2025 BALA SUBRAMANIYAN 19, R/1, 65th Street, 10th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Dec 30, 2025, 1:39 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 29/12/2025 Anithakumari - 10/4, Pillaiyar Koil Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

2 29/12/2025 Jayaram - 7/36, Mahalingam Street, Chinmiya Nagar Stage 1, 
Virugambakkam, Zone 10, 600092

 

3 29/12/2025 Sathiyabama - 7/36, Mahalingam Street, Chinmaya Nagar Stage 1, 
Virugambakkam, Zone 10, 600092

 

4 29/12/2025 ASHWIN No.29/6, S-6 Roohis Ajer, V.O.C Street, Devaraj Nagar, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

5 29/12/2025 RAJKUMAR No.29/6, S-6 Roohis Ajer, V.O.C. Street, Gandhi Nagar, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

6 29/12/2025 AHRUMBU No. 18/2 Kumaran Flat, Nagappan Street, Town, 
Ashoknagar, Mampalam, 600083

 

7 29/12/2025 ARUN B No.4, Amman Koil Cross Street, West Jafferkhanpet, Ashok 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600083

 



Dec 30, 2025, 1:39 AM

8 29/12/2025 Krithikaa No.85, SBI COLONY 3rd STREET, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

9 29/12/2025 Vijayavarman No. 85, S.B.I.Colony 3rd Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

10 29/12/2025 JOHN CHELLAPPA - No.3/2A, S.B.I. Colony 1st Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

11 29/12/2025 Pattayee - No.5, Amman Koil Cross Street, Jafferkhanpet, Ashoknagar, 
Mambalam, 600083

 

12 29/12/2025 leenus antony - No.3/2 A, S.B.I. Colony 1st Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

13 29/12/2025 Harikrishnan No.85, S.B.I. Colony 3rd Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

14 29/12/2025 Kulanthai velu - No.5, Amman Koil Cross Street, Jafferkhan Pet, Ashok 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600083

 

15 29/12/2025 Shantha kumari - 1219, 77th Street,12th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, Zone 
10, 600078

 

16 29/12/2025 Kasturibai - no AP846, 60th street 10th sector, k k nagar, k k nagar, zone 
10, 600078

 

17 29/12/2025 Chokkanadhan - 1219, 77th Street,12thsector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, Zone 
10, 600078

 

18 29/12/2025 Samiraj - Ap 1274/28, 77thStreet,12th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Zone 10, 600078

 

19 29/12/2025 Thejashree AP1274/28, 77th Street ,12th Sector, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, Zone10, 600078

 



Dec 30, 2025, 1:39 AM

20 29/12/2025 Meenagandhi - 13B, Kalinga Colony K K Nagr, K K Nagar, Chennai, 10, 
600078

 

21 29/12/2025 Venkatesan - Plot No 750 Udhyam Vasantham, 59th Street 10th Sector, K 
K Nager, K K Nager, Mambalam, 600078

 

22 29/12/2025 Santhanam - No 25/10, 54Th Street 10th Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

23 29/12/2025 Chandra mohan No 25/10, 54th Street 10th Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

24 29/12/2025 Kristivedha - No 27, 54th Street 10th Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

25 29/12/2025 Amul - No 27, 54th Street 10th Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

26 29/12/2025 ANANDAN T K 10,F, Kambar Street, Sree Venkatesa Nagar, 
Virugampakkam, Virugampakkam, West Mambalam, 

600092

 

27 29/12/2025 Sindhuja - 11B, Kalinga Colony K K Nagar, K K Nagar, Chennai, 10, 
600078

 

28 29/12/2025 vannithangam vincent - No.36A/35, Nagathamman Koil Street, Choolaipallam, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

29 29/12/2025 Janki - 26c, Pv Rajamannar Salai, K.k.nagar, KKNagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

30 29/12/2025 vincent perumal - No.36A/35, Nagathamman Koil Street, Choolaipallam, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

31 29/12/2025 Sivagamasundari - Flat A Udhayam Vasantham No 750, 59th Street 10th 
Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, Mambalam, 600078

 



Dec 30, 2025, 1:39 AM

32 29/12/2025 S Jeyalakshmi 119 B Soundariyam Apt, R K Shanmugam Salai, K.k.nagar, 
Kknagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

33 29/12/2025 DHARSHANTH 1, Anna Nedunchalai Annai Sathya Nager, Jafferkhanpet, 
Ashok Nager, West Mambalam, 600083

 

34 29/12/2025 Deepa Rajesh 127c Frist Floor , Santhosh Colony, Pv Rajamannar Salai, K 
k nagar, Kknagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 1, 2026, 1:29 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
31/12/2025

To date
31/12/2025

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 31/12/2025 mythili - 29/5 Flat F1A, Munusamy Street, saligramam, saligramam, 
mambalam, 600093

 

2 31/12/2025 Surendran - 29/5 Flat F1 A, munusamy street, saligramam, saligramam, 
mambalam, 600093

 

3 31/12/2025 sanjaydaran - 29/5 Flat F1A, munusamy street, saligramam, saligramam, 
mambalam, 600093

 

4 31/12/2025 Angela Jenifer Mary - 39/D, SCB QTS Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

5 31/12/2025 Aruna - Flat4Door11 Second Floor, Elango Nagar4th Street, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 2, 2026, 4:50 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
01/01/2026

To date
01/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 01/01/2026 Vijayapushbakalai - 20/8, Ramalinga Nagar 2nd Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

2 01/01/2026 Meenakshisundaram - 20/8, Ramalinga Nagar 2nd street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

3 01/01/2026 Balaji - 205,block-B(kaveri) No.1, Ganga Nagar 4th Street, Chennai, 
Ashok Nagar, Mambalam, 600083

 

4 01/01/2026 Bakiyam - 8-D -BLOCK S C B QUTRS, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, 
K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

5 01/01/2026 Harsha No 31, Thangavel Street, Jafferkhan Pet, Ashok Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600083

 

6 01/01/2026 KALAVATHY 
CHELLAPPA

Tower 10/D 19, BAASHYAAM CROWN RESIDENCES, 
PH ROAD, KOYAMBEDU, AMINJIKARAI, 600107

 

7 01/01/2026 Harishankar - 4 A Harmony Sangeetha D 118, Alagiri samy Salai, K K 
Nagar, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 



Jan 2, 2026, 4:50 AM

8 01/01/2026 CHELLAPPA TOWER 10/D 19, BAASHYAAM CROWN 
RESIDENCES, PH ROAD, KOYAMBEDU, 

AMINJIKARAI, 600107

 

9 01/01/2026 Swetha Srivatsava - 399/5, 28th Street 6th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

10 01/01/2026 Sasikala - 15/398, 28th Street 6th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

11 01/01/2026 Raghavendran - No 39/21,1st Main Road, Alwarthiru Nagar Annex, 
Alwarthiru Nagar, Alwarthiru Nagar, Mambalam, 600087

 

12 01/01/2026 Ravi - 594, Azhagiri Samy Salai, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

13 01/01/2026 Geetharavi - 594, Azhagiri Samy Salai, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 2, 2026, 11:45 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
02/01/2026

To date
02/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 02/01/2026 Ramadevi - No 32/25, F1,Ramadevi Apartment ,Rathana Nagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

2 02/01/2026 Mahesh Mariappan 53/12, Pachaiamman Koil street, virugambakkam, 
virugambakkam, virugambakkam, 600092

 

3 02/01/2026 Venkatesh Ramachandran Flat 202 plot 108 Harmony Ananya, AnnaMainRoad,K K 
Nagar,SangeethaColony, Chennai, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 

600078

 

4 02/01/2026 Priya Rajagopalan Flat 202 Plot 108 Harmony Ananya, Anna Main Road,KK 
Nagar,Sangeetha Colony, Chennai, KalaignarKarunanadhi, 

Mambalam, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 3, 2026, 11:50 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
03/01/2026

To date
03/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 03/01/2026 Banumathi - 839, Sivalingapuram, 89th Street, 13th Sector, K K Nagar, K 
K Nagar, Zone 10, 600078

 

2 03/01/2026 Raghu - No 3 Haripriya Homes, Thilagar Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

3 03/01/2026 R BHUVANESWARI 8, Saraswathi Street, M G R Nagar, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

4 03/01/2026 Prasanth - 238/17, Annai Sathya Nagar 8th Street, Virugambakkam, 
Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

5 03/01/2026 Vignesh - Flat 13/17, Door No F4, Muthuramalingam Street, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

6 03/01/2026 Amuthakalaivani - AP 1025, 68th Street 11th Sector, J K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

7 03/01/2026 Gurudas - AP 1025, 68th Street 11th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 



Jan 3, 2026, 11:50 PM

8 03/01/2026 Sumathi - No 932/2 Ground Floor, 69Th Street 11th Sector, K K 
Nagar, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

9 03/01/2026 sivakamu - No 39/1076, 69th Street 11th Sector, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

10 03/01/2026 Kannan - 2, F 4 Raja Raja Cholan Apartment, Kanniyamman Koil 
Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

11 03/01/2026 Kalaiissevi - 2 F 4 Raja Raja Cholan Apartment, Kanniyamman Koil 
Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

12 03/01/2026 Sivaramakrishnan - 4, T.k Pani Street,periyar Nagar, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

13 03/01/2026 kowsalya 17, RAJA STREET BHARATHIYAR NAGAR, 
CHINMAYANAGAR, VIRUGAMBAKKAM, 

AMINJIKARAI, 600092

 

14 03/01/2026 Sri Anjali devi - 5/9, Valaiyapathy Street, M.g.R Nagar, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

15 03/01/2026 Nishaunthi - AP 1041, 68th Street 11th Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

16 03/01/2026 Jahir Hussain A 11, Nedunchzhian Street, M G R Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

17 03/01/2026 Bhuvaneswari - AP1041 New No 8, 68th Street 11 Sector, K K Nagar, K K 
Nager, Mambalam, 600078

 

18 03/01/2026 Narayanaswamy - AP 1041, 68 Street 11 Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

19 03/01/2026 Murukan - 96 A, Gandhi Nagar Main Road, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 



Jan 3, 2026, 11:50 PM

20 03/01/2026 Pradeepa - AP 1041, 68 Street 11 Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

21 03/01/2026 JAGANATHAN 96 A, Gandhinagar Mainroad, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

22 03/01/2026 Jothi J 96A, Gandhinagar Mainroad, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

23 03/01/2026 Mohan - 293/5 J-Flats, 38th Street, 7th Sector, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

24 03/01/2026 PRIYANKA No 3, Gandhi Nagar MainRoad, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

25 03/01/2026 PREETHIKA 3/2, Paristreet Gandhinagar MainRoad, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

26 03/01/2026 jayanthi - No 134, 87th Street, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

27 03/01/2026 Balaji - No 37, H Block, SCB Quaters, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, 
K K Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

28 03/01/2026 Nagarajan - No 28, I Block, SCB Quaters, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, 
K K Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

29 03/01/2026 Vaishnavi Gobi No 26, M Block, SCB Quaters, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

30 03/01/2026 Suja Vimala Roopa - 11A/9 . 4th Cross, 5thStreet Vijayaragavapuram, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

31 03/01/2026 Selvabarathi M 7/6 - 5th Street, 4th Cross Street Vijayaragavapuram, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 



Jan 3, 2026, 11:50 PM

32 03/01/2026 B GOVINDHAMMAL 19/9,1st Floor, 2nd Street, Indira Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Mabalam, 600092

 

33 03/01/2026 Lakshminarayanan - 17, Ma Po Ci Street, Chennai, Saligramam, 
Virugambakkam, 600093

 

34 03/01/2026 Madhu Mathi - PLOT N69 FIRST FLOOR, Krishna Nagar near Sivan 
Temple, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, ZONE 10, 

600092

 

35 03/01/2026 ranganathan - 32/29, RANI ANNANAGAR, KK NAGAR, KK NAGAR, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

36 03/01/2026 Hajeerabanu - 7/4 2nd Street, Indra Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

37 03/01/2026 Sakundala 20/27,2nd Street, Indira Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 4, 2026, 11:45 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
04/01/2026

To date
04/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 04/01/2026 Ganesan - 22/10, T-3,New GRT Ganapathi Appartment, Natesan Nagar 
5thmain Road, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, 

Aminjikarai, 600092

 

2 04/01/2026 Abirami - 22/10 T-3 New Grt Ganapathi Apoartment, Natesan Nagar 
5th Main Road, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, 

Aminjikari, 600092

 

3 04/01/2026 Krishnan - 11, Gandhi Street Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, West Mambalam, 600092

 

4 04/01/2026 K rajalaxmi 11, Gandhi Street Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, West Mambalam, 600092

 

5 04/01/2026 SANGEETHA No.6/4, Jawahar Street, West K.K.Nagar, K.K.Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

6 04/01/2026 Gopalan - No.110A, Brindavan Apt,S3, Baskarcolony 3rd Street, 
Virugambakkam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600092

 

7 04/01/2026 Akbar - 13/5, 5th Street Dasarathapuram, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 



Jan 4, 2026, 11:45 PM

8 04/01/2026 Sridharan Agaram 
Mudumbai -

21/1, Gandhi Street Venkatesh Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, West Mambalam, 600092

 

9 04/01/2026 Chithra - 21/1, Gandhi Street, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, 
West Mambalam, 600092

 

10 04/01/2026 Vaijayanthi - No.110 A,Sai Brindavan Apartments,S3, Baskar Colony3rd 
Street, Virugambakkam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600092

 

11 04/01/2026 Sowbakkiya Lakshmi - 4a,Ground Floor, Indira Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

12 04/01/2026 Suresh - 4a,Ground Floor, Indira Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

13 04/01/2026 Tamilarasi V G 2/7, Balammal Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

14 04/01/2026 Thangathamarai - 7, Tharachand Nagar 2 nd Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

15 04/01/2026 Manimegalai - No28/1, Kabilar Street, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Kodambakkam, 600078

 

16 04/01/2026 ELSI GOKULAKRISHNAN 22/46, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

17 04/01/2026 Pavithra H 7/11 4th Cross Street, Vijayaragavapuram, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

18 04/01/2026 Shree ram - T1,shankara Door No 12, Thiruvenkadasamy Street, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

19 04/01/2026 Malliga - 9/11A 4th Cross Street, 5th Street Vijayaragavapuram, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 



Jan 4, 2026, 11:45 PM

20 04/01/2026 susila 5/2, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

21 04/01/2026 MALLIKA 2/3, Periyar Street, M G R Nagar, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

22 04/01/2026 bharath kumar 5/2, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nadunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

23 04/01/2026 Padmanaban - No 30/63, Kabilar Street, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Kodambakkam, 600078

 

24 04/01/2026 Kalavathy - 10/7A, E.V.R Street, Periyar Nagar, Nesapakkam, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

25 04/01/2026 SUGUMARAN P S1,Rose Garden Apartment A Block, Thiruvenkadasamy 
Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

26 04/01/2026 MOHANA 5/2, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

27 04/01/2026 Bhanuchander - 10/7A, E.V.R Street, Periyar Nagar, Nesapakkam, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

28 04/01/2026 Rajalakshmi - No 14, KANAGASABAI STREET, Bharathi Nagar 
Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

29 04/01/2026 Shantha - No 30/63, Kabilar Street, K K Nagar, K K Nager, 
Kodambakkam, 600078

 

30 04/01/2026 Gnanavel - 49 Gothavari Street, Sheik Abdulla Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

31 04/01/2026 Rajee - No 5/3, Kalaignar Street, Bharathi Nagar Nesapakkam, K K 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600078
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32 04/01/2026 bhagya lakshmi 19/12 C Block, 2nd Floor, Manju Garden, Pillayar Koil 
Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

33 04/01/2026 Revathy - 19/12,C Block,2nd Floor, Manju Garden,Pillayar koil street, 
Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

34 04/01/2026 Rajkamal - No 61, Thangal Ulvayal Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

35 04/01/2026 Ramesh - 2A,Grounf Floor Innovetivative, Arokya Street,Elanga 
Nagar, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 

600092

 

36 04/01/2026 Mohanapriya - No 22, J Block, SCB Quaters, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, 
K K Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

37 04/01/2026 Sirajdeen - No 9/26, BARATHI NAGAR MAIN ROAD, Nesapakkam, 
K K Nagar, Mampalam, 600078

 

38 04/01/2026 balamurugan - 2/12,Vayuputhrs Street, Elango Nagar South, 
Virugambakkamm, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

39 04/01/2026 panner selvam - No 17, J Block, SCB Quaters, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, 
K K Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

40 04/01/2026 Umarani - 2/12,Vayuputhra Street, Elango Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

41 04/01/2026 kasthuri - No 17, J Block, SCB Quaters, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, K K 
Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

42 04/01/2026 SUBHAHREE No 3, I Block, SCB Quaters, Sivalingapuram, K K Nagar, K 
K Nagar, West Mambalam, 600078

 

43 04/01/2026 Jayakumar - 79/39, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093
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44 04/01/2026 Vijayalakshmi - 79/39, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

45 04/01/2026 Rukmnai - 1/1, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

46 04/01/2026 Ganaga - No 2, Pushpa Colony, Saligramam, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

47 04/01/2026 chandra 32, M.g.r Street Bharathi Nahat, Nesapakkam, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

48 04/01/2026 Sudhakar 32, M.g.r Street Bharathi Nagar, Nesapakkam, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

49 04/01/2026 Pushpa 32, M.g.r Street Bharathi Nagar, Nesapakkam, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

50 04/01/2026 Jeyakarthikeyan - 4/56 AynaAppartment, Kamarajar Salai Padmavathi Nagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Zone 10, 600092

 

51 04/01/2026 VIJAYAKUMAR 2, Kamarajar Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

52 04/01/2026 Rajashree Jeyakarthikeyan 4/56 Ayna Appartment, Kamarajar Salai Padmavathi Nagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Zone 10, 600092

 

53 04/01/2026 SANDHIYA 2, Kamarajar Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

54 04/01/2026 Angayarkanni - NO 86 E, P T RAJAN SALAI, K K NAGAR, K K NAGAR, 
MAMBALAM, 600078

 

55 04/01/2026 AnandaSundari - 4/56 Flat C.301Ayna Appartment, Kamarajar Salai 
Padmavathi Nagar, Virugambakkam,, Virugambakkam, 

Zone 10, 600092
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56 04/01/2026 anitha - No 7/5, PERIYAR STREET BHARATHI NAGAR, 
NESAPAKKAM, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

57 04/01/2026 Ravichandran - NO 86 E, P T RAJAN SALAI, K K NAGAR, K K NAGAR, 
MAMBALAM, 600078

 

58 04/01/2026 VIGNESH No38,door NoG-3sri Kumaran Apartment, T.k Pani Street 
Main Road, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

59 04/01/2026 Banuprabha - 65/13 KBN HOME 6th Street, Krishnanagar, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Zone 10, 600092

 

60 04/01/2026 Prabakar - 106,S-3, Selvarathinam Apt, Avm Avenue 5th Main Road, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 5, 2026, 11:47 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
05/01/2026

To date
05/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 05/01/2026 Paramasivam - 20/21, Neduncheziyan Street, M G R Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

2 05/01/2026 moori sandhaiya 27, Nedicheliyan Street, M G R Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

3 05/01/2026 SIVA BALAN No.86, Pachiyappan 1nd Cross Street, Jafferbar Pet, Ashok 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600083

 

4 05/01/2026 Suthar Singh - G - 1 , Plot No. 5/4 Salims Noble Arcade, Devarajnagar 
Main Road, Dasarathapuram, Saligramam, Mambalam, 

600093

 

5 05/01/2026 arun kumar - No.77, Pachaiyappan 1 St Cross Street, Jafferkhan Pet, 
Ashok Nagar, Mambalam, 600083

 

6 05/01/2026 Dhanalakshimi - No.86, Pachaippan 1 Nd Cross Street, Jafferkhenpet, 
Ashoknagar, Mambalam, 600083

 

7 05/01/2026 Murugan - No.83, Pachaiyappan 1 Sd Street, Jafferkhanpet, Ashok 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600083
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8 05/01/2026 Murugan - No.86, Pachiappan 1 St Cross St, Jafferkhanpet, Ashok 
Nagar, Mambalam, 600083

 

9 05/01/2026 Raja Mohamed - 25/10,4th Street, Indira Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

10 05/01/2026 Akshaya 924 Ground Floor A Nu-TechGanesh Krupa, 70th Street, 
11th Sector,, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nagar,, K.K.NAGAR, 

CHENNAI, 600078

 

11 05/01/2026 Hari Haran no.19/12c block 2nd floor maniu garden, pillagar kovil 
street, nesapakkam, kk nagar, mambalam, 600078

 

12 05/01/2026 Manjula - NO M 35/36 2E ADWAITHA APART, P T RAJAN 
SALAI, K K NAGAR, K K NAGAR, MAMBALAM, 

600078

 

13 05/01/2026 Vasanthkumar - NO M 35/36 2E ADWAITHA APART, P T RAJAN 
SALAI, K K NAGAR, K K NAGAR, MAMBALAM, 

600078

 

14 05/01/2026 Surya No.83, Pachaiyappan 1street, Jafferkhanpet, Ashok Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600083

 

15 05/01/2026 vetriselvan G 2 Block.b Nilatech Vinodham Flats, Annai Sathya 
Nager3rd Syreet, Chennai, Ashok Nager, Mambalam, 

600078

 

16 05/01/2026 NAVEEN KUMAR No.131/11, Pillayarkovilstreet, Jaffarkhanpet, Ashoknagar, 
Mambalam, 600083

 

17 05/01/2026 sivapriya G/2 b.block Nilatech Vinodhamflats, Annai Sathya Nager 
3rd Street, Chennai, Ashok Nager, Mambalam, 600078

 

18 05/01/2026 Venkateawaran - No.96, G2 Srinivasaa Flats, Duraiarasan Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

19 05/01/2026 Balamani - No.116/3 Agaram F2 , 1st Floor, Duraiarasan Street, Kaveri 
Rangan Nagar, Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 

600093
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20 05/01/2026 usha - No.96 - G2 Srinivasaa Flats, Duraiarasan Street, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

21 05/01/2026 Arunkumar - 3, Janagaraj street, Nehru nagar, Saligramam, Chennai, 
600093

 

22 05/01/2026 Alphinaprabhakar - F.No.106,S-3,Selvarathinam Apt, Avm Avenue 5th Street, 
Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

23 05/01/2026 Kumar - No.19/12 c block, manju garden, pillaigar kovil street, kk 
nagar, nesapakkam, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 6, 2026, 11:47 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
06/01/2026

To date
06/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 06/01/2026 Ravathi - 35 1st Floor, K.R.Ramasami, Town, Ashoknagar, 
Mampalam, 600083

 

2 06/01/2026 madhina begum - 1, Kalaignar Karunanidhi Nedunchalai, Mathiyazhagan 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

3 06/01/2026 shenbagavalli - 15-A 1st Floor, 4th Street Dasarathapuram, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

4 06/01/2026 Muralinatarajan - KCEE BHAGYAM APT J, P T RAJAN SALAI, 
CHENNAI, CHENNAI, Chennai, 600078

 

5 06/01/2026 Sidhika Ayisha - 25/10,4th Street, Indira Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

6 06/01/2026 Uma - KCEE BHAGYAM APT J, PT RAJAN SALAI KK NAGR, 
Chennai, Chennai, Chennai, 600078

 

7 06/01/2026 Shankar 3/2,2nd Street, Indira Nagar, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092
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8 06/01/2026 SUDAMANI Flat No.F2,Sri Sai Ram Vill, Kaveri Street,, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

9 06/01/2026 Sankar - 17/2, Anna Street, Mathialagan Nagar, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

10 06/01/2026 pravalika - New No 4, Old No 45/1,, Kamaraj Street, Santhi Nagar, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

11 06/01/2026 Chandra - No 752A, 59 Street 10 Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

12 06/01/2026 Kameswaran - No 752A, 59 Street 10 Sector, K K Nager, K K Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

13 06/01/2026 Susila - 2nd Block 2H, Ceebros Shyala Gardan, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, 600093

 

14 06/01/2026 Rameshbabu - 2nd Block 2H, Ceebros Shyamal Garden, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, 600093

 

15 06/01/2026 Waheeda - W/O Abdul Muneem ,FF1, Chander Plaza, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, 600093

 

16 06/01/2026 VISHAAL VIGNESH C1/101, AWHO Parameswaran Vihar, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Saligramam, 600093

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 8, 2026, 12:07 AM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
07/01/2026

To date
07/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 07/01/2026 sweth 48/49 Janaki Apartment, East Vanniyar Street, West 
K.k.nagar, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

2 07/01/2026 santhosh sundar - 106, East Vanniyar Street, West K.k.nagar, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

3 07/01/2026 Nirmala - 183/74, Sarvamangala Apartment, A Block, A1,1st Floor, 
East Vanniyar St,West Kk.nagar, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 

600078

 

4 07/01/2026 Arivazhagi - No 129, Kannigapuram 1st Street, K K Nagar, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

5 07/01/2026 Jagadeesh kannan - 183/74 Sarvamangala Apartment, A Block, A1, 1st Floor 
East, Vanniyar Street,west Kk Nagar, Kk Nagar, 

Mambalam, 600078

 

6 07/01/2026 ABDUL HAROON 81/112 Sagar Apartment, East Vanniyar Street, West 
K.k.nagar, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

7 07/01/2026 Appavoochakaravarthi - 39/4, V O C Street, Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 
600093
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8 07/01/2026 Jeevitha - 106, East Vanniyar Street, West K.k.nagar, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

9 07/01/2026 Maheshwari - B2/3, Esic Staff Quarters, Chennai, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

10 07/01/2026 aseena 28/6 cpwd, Cpwd, Chennai, Kk Nagar, 10, 600078  

11 07/01/2026 Dinakaran - J/37 SCB QUARTERS, 83rd Street Sivalingapuram, K K 
Nagar, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

12 07/01/2026 Kamatchi - 17A, Kannagi Street, Chennai, Kk Nagar, Saidapet, 600078  

13 07/01/2026 david 28/6 cpwd, Kk Nagar, Chennai, Kk Nagar, 10, 600078  

14 07/01/2026 Tamilarasi - 43/32, Kannagi Street, Chennai, Kk Nagar, Saidapet, 600078  

15 07/01/2026 Mari Anand - A1/7, Esic Staff Quarters, Chennai, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

16 07/01/2026 Radha 71/72, R K Shanmugam Salai, Chennai, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

17 07/01/2026 Gnanam - AP 1128, 75th Street 12th Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Zone10, 600078

 

18 07/01/2026 Parvathy - Plot N1 Door NG4GANPATH ARCADE, PADMAVATHI 
NAGAR, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, ZONE10, 

600092

 

19 07/01/2026 Venkatesh - 28 A, Senthil Andawar Street, Dhanalakshmi Colony , 
Saligramam, Vadapalani, West Mambalam, 600026
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20 07/01/2026 Muthu - 28 A, Hari Om Flats S2, 2nd Floor, Senthil Andawar Street, 
Dhanalakshmi Colony , Saligramam, Vadapalani, West 

Mambalam, 600026

 

21 07/01/2026 Renugadevi - 28 A , S2 , 2nd Floor Hari Om Flats, Senthil Andawar 
Street, Dhanalakshmi Colony , Saligramam, Vadapalani, 

West Mambalam, 600026

 

22 07/01/2026 PUNNIYAKOTEE No.5, Indra Nagar 2nd Link, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

23 07/01/2026 Rajesh natarajan - 127c Frist Floor, Santhosh Colony ,P.V.Rajamannar Salai, 
K.k.nagar, K K Nagar, Mambalam, 600078

 

24 07/01/2026 vijaysankar No.16/18, Indra Nagar 1st Cross Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

25 07/01/2026 Vasanthi - No.86, Pachiyappan1st Street, Jafferkanpet, Ashok Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600083

 

26 07/01/2026 gopikrishnan 21/30, Indira 3rd Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

27 07/01/2026 Suresh - 5A, Bathvachalam 7th Street, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

28 07/01/2026 Banu - No.4/27, Indra Nagar 1st Cross Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

29 07/01/2026 Shubha - No 503 First Floor, 18th Street, 4th Sector, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

30 07/01/2026 Rajesh - No 503 First Floor, 18th Street, 4th Sector, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)



Jan 8, 2026, 12:07 AM



Jan 8, 2026, 11:49 PM

 
FORM 11A

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for Shifting of Address within the Constituency received in Form8

 

Designated location identity
(where applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly /£Parliamentary):
Virugampakkam

Revision identity

1. List number@ 2. Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
08/01/2026

To date
08/01/2026

3. Place of hearing*

Serial number
$ of 

application

Date of receipt  Name of elector objection/ 
making application

New Address (Present place of ordinary residence) Date/Time of 
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5

1 08/01/2026 Gunaselvi - 17/13, Annaisathya Nager 1st Street, Chennai, Ashok Nager, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

2 08/01/2026 KEERTHANA K 16 G 3, Munusamy Salai, Chennai, Kk Nagar, Mambalam, 
600078

 

3 08/01/2026 RAgunadhan - 1054/67, Munusamy Salai, Kk Nagar, Kk Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

4 08/01/2026 Muthukani - 6, Bharathi Nagar Main Road, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

5 08/01/2026 Ramachandran - 6, Bharathi Nagar Main Road, Nesapakkam, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

6 08/01/2026 Surya Prakash J S 43/B6, Laksjmi Ganapathy Flats, Pillayar Kovil 
Street,jafferkhanpet, Ashok Nagar, Mamblam, 600083

 

7 08/01/2026 Bamini - Plot No 83,Door No F3, Sri Rajalakshmi Flats,Elangonagar 
4th St, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 

600092

 



Jan 8, 2026, 11:49 PM

8 08/01/2026 LOGAVANATHAN - L 30 B, Bharathidhasan Colony, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

9 08/01/2026 Thilagavathi - Avm Street Chinna Kariyappa School, Vengadeswara 
Nagar, Saligramam, Mambalam, Mambalam, 600093

 

10 08/01/2026 Kavitha - 168, J.Nehru Road, Koyambedu, Chennai, Zone 10, 600107  

11 08/01/2026 Saravanan - No 2/7, Nehru Nagar 2nd Cross Street, Saligramam, 
Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

12 08/01/2026 Hemalatha 12/6, Jawaharla Nehru Road, Koyambedu, Chennai, Zone 
10, 600107

 

13 08/01/2026 Aditisivan - 08/4, Saf Games Village, Koyambedu, Chennai, Zone 10, 
600107

 

14 08/01/2026 Paramasivan - 4,, Saf Games Village, Koyambedu, Chennai, Zone 10, 
600107

 

15 08/01/2026 Hemalatha - 08/4,, Saf Games Village, Koyambedu, Chennai, Zone 10, 
600107

 

16 08/01/2026 selvi - No 44/91, 5th Street Main Road, Vijayaragavapuram 
Saligramam, Saligramam, Mambalam, 600093

 

17 08/01/2026 Kalaiselvan Ponnan 1167, Block B, Poonthamalli High Road, Koyambedu, 
Chennai, Zone 10, 600107

 

18 08/01/2026 Leela - 165-167, F4 Guru Gokulam Apartments, Natesan Nagar 3rd 
Main Road, Virugambakkam, Virugambakkam, 

Aminjikarai, 600092

 

19 08/01/2026 Thirumurugan - 12, Nehru Street, Vijayaragavapuram, Saligaramam, 
Mambalam, 600093
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20 08/01/2026 Prabha - 12, Nehru Street, Vijayaragavapuram, Saligramam, 
Mambalam, 600093

 

21 08/01/2026 Santhanam - No.3, Indra Nagar 1st Cross Street, Virugambakkam, 
Virugambakkam, Mambalam, 600092

 

22 08/01/2026 Vijaya - No 217, 9th Street 2nd Sector, K K Nagar, K K Nagar, 
Mambalam, 600078

 

£ In case of Union Territories having no Legislative Assembly
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearing as fixed by electoral registration officer
§ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated location

Date of exhibition at designated location 
under rule 15(1)(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral 
Registration Officer's Office under 

rule 16(b)


